
Address City Province Postal Code # Contact Email Address

1 Bow Valley Club 370, 250 – 6th Avenue SW Calgary AB T2P 3H7 1 Darren Thomson

2 Calgary Winter Club 4611 - 14 Street NW Calagry AB T2K 1J7 1 Glenn Stark glenns@calgarywinterclub.com

3 Edmonton Squash Club 15330 111Avenue Edmonton AB T5M 4C8 1 Jeff Williams jeff.williams@edmontonsquashclub.ca

4 Glencoe Club 636 29 Ave SW Calgary AB  T2S 0P1 1 David Duncalf dduncalf@glencoe.org

5 Royal Glenora Club 11160 River Valley Road Edmonton AB T5J 2G7 1 Pete Goodings pete.goodings@royalglenora.com

6 World Health Club 7222 Edgemont Boulevard NW Calgary AB T3A 2X7 1 Jonathan Hill jhill@worldhealth.ca

1 Evergreen Squash Club 1802 Glenair Drive N. Vancouver BC V7P 1Y1 1 Thomas Brinkman squashpro@evergreensquash.com

2 Hollyburn Country Club 950 Crosscreek Road W. Vancouver BC V7S 2S5 1 Jeff Boag squash@hollyburn.org

3 Vancouver Lawn Tennis & Badminton Club 1630 West 15th Ave Vancouver BC V6J 2K7 1 Victor Berg squash@vanlawn.com

4 Terminal City Club 837 W Hastings Street Vancouver BC V6C 1B6 2 Barry Gifford shsia@tcclub.com

5 Vancouver Racquets Club 4867 Ontario Street Vancouver BC V5V 3H4 1 office@vrc.bc.ca

1 Winnipeg Squash Racquets Club 275 Stradbrook Avenue Winnipeg MB R3L 0J5 1 Dave Glass dglass@wsrc.mb.ca

2 Winnipeg Winter Club 200 River Avenue Winnipeg MB R3L 0B2 1 Trevor Borland tborland@winnipegwinterclub.com

1 Squash Moncton 71 Essex Street Moncton NB E1C 0R6 2 admin@squashmoncton.com

2 Badminton & Racquet Club 25 St. Clair Avenue West Toronto ON M4V 1K6 1 Eric Baldwin eric@thebandr.com

3 Brantford Movati Athletic 519-756-1234 Brantford ON N3R 7C5 1 Nicole Garon nicole.garon@gmail.com

4 Burlington Racquets Club 1233 Dillon Road Burlington ON L7M 1K6 1 Doug Hamilton Squashpro@bellnet.ca

5 Cedar Springs Racquet & Sportsclub 960 Cumberland Avenue Burlington ON L7N 3J6 3 Reiko Peter squash@cedarspringsclub.com

6 Chestnut Hill Recreation Centre 1867 Valley Farm Road Pickering ON L1V 3Y7 2 Nicole Pirko nicolepirko@gmail.com

7 Centre-Wellington Racquets & Fitness 355 Wellington Road 18 Fergus ON N1M 2W3 1 Jake Doering info@cwracquets.com

8 Executive Squash & Fitness 8301 Jane St. Vaughn ON L4K 5P3 1 Rob Brooks ibraff@armourvalve.com

10 Granite Club 2350 Bayview Avenue Willowdale ON M2L 1E4 2 Jim Paton squash@graniteclub.com

11 Greystone Racquet Club 155 Northfield Dr.W Waterloo ON N2L 5J3 1 Jamie Hickox jimbojam5@yahoo.co.uk

12 Kitchener-Waterloo Racquet Club 138 Duke Street East Kitchener ON N2H 1A7 1  manager@kwracquetclub.com

13 London Squash Club 76 Albert Street London ON N6A 1L8 1 Chris Hanebury Chris@LSRC.CA

14 Mayfair Lakeshore Racquet Club 801 Lakeshore Boulevard E Toronto ON M4M 1A9 1 Manu Dutt lakeshoresquash@mayfairclubs.com

15 Mayfair Parkway Racquet Club 50 Steelcase Rd., E. Markham ON L3R 1E8 2 Cole Osborne parkwaysquash@mayfairclubs.com

16 Ontario Racquet Club 884 Southdown Road Mississauga ON L5J 2Y4 1 Al Cook squashdept@ontarioracquetclub.com

17 Richmond Hill Squash Club 377 Ohio Rd. Richmond Hill ON L4C 3A1 1 Danny Paolucci phoenixsquash@hotmail.com

18 Royal Canadian Yacht Club 141 St. George Street Toronto ON M5R 2L8 1 Taylor Fawcett taylorfawcett@RCYC.CA

19 The Centre Fitness Squash & Well 90 High Street Collingwood ON L9Y 4K2 1 Gail Scott gail@csawc.ca

20 The Cambridge Club 100 Richmond St., W. 11th Fl. Toronto ON M5H 3K6 1 Tyler Hamilton thamilton@thecambridgeclub.com

21 Toronto Athletic Club Aetna Tower, P.O. Box 263 Toronto ON M5K 1J5 1 Josh MacDonald joshmc@hotmail.com

22 Toronto Cricket & Curling Club 141 Wilson Avenue Toronto ON M5M 3A3 3 Robin Clarke rclarke@torontocricketclub.com

23 Toronto Lawn Tennis Club 44 Price Street Toronto ON M4W 1Z4 1 Andrew Thompson athompson@torontolawn.com

24 Toronto Racquet Club 159 Bleecker Street Toronto ON M4X 1L9 1 Scott Arnold scott@trcsquash.com

25 Windsor Squash & Fitness Club 2475 McDougall Street Windsor ON N8X 3N9 1 Graeme Williams squash@windsorsquash.ca

1 Atwater Club 3505 Atwater Avenue Montreal PQ H3H 1Y2 2 David Phillips phillipsquash@me.com

2 McGill University 475, Avenue des Pins ouest Montreal PQ H2W 1S4 1

TOTAL 49 44 hardball + 5 softball

QUEBEC - 3 hardball courts + 1 softball court

DOUBLES SQUASH COURTS IN CANADA (As of March 4, 2021)

ALBERTA - 6 hardball courts

BRITISH COLUMBIA - 4 hardball courts + 2 softball courts

MANITOBA - 2 hardball courts

NEW BRUNSWICK - 2 softball courts

ONTARIO - 29 hardball courts + 2 softball courts
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